May 21, 2016

Dear Neighborhood Business Associate:

For over 100 years, the Cockeysville Volunteer Fire Company has provided Emergency Medical Services and Fire and Rescue Protection for our community. Staffed wholly of volunteers, we take great pride in our dedicated service to the community.

As a volunteer organization, we only receive a small portion of our annual operating funds from the Baltimore County Government. Therefore it is necessary for us to conduct fundraisers in order to offset the difference.

This year, the Cockeysville Volunteer Fire Company will be hosting its 24th annual golf tournament on Monday, July 25, 2016. We are seeking your support as a sponsor for this year's golf tournament. If you would like to become a sponsor, please fill out and return the sponsor application enclosed with this letter. As a sponsor, we will prepare an advertisement for you in recognition of your generous support. Your level of contribution will determine the type of advertisement provided.

As an all-volunteer organization, your tax deductable donation will go directly to the Cockeysville Volunteer Fire Company. If you are making a monetary donation, please make your check payable to the Cockeysville Volunteer Fire Company.

Our dedicated members greatly appreciate any support you provide us in effort to raise money during our fundraising campaign.

Sincerely,

Elwood Banister Golf Committee Chair

COCKEYSVILLE VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY

Yes, my company wishes to participate and sponsor a tee in the 2016 Golf Tournament for the benefit of the

Cockeysville Volunteer Fire Company

to be held at

Hunt Valley Golf Club on July 25, 2016

We wish our sign to read:

Of if you have a business card or logo that can be painted on your sign, please enclose it.

Enclosed is our contribution of:

\$250_____\$100_____

Please make your check payable to: Cockeysville Volunteer Fire Company and mail with this form to:

Cockeysville Volunteer Fire Company Golf Tournament P.O. Box 344 Cockeysville, MD 21030-0344